W39V080FA Data Sheet
1M × 8 CMOS FLASH MEMORY
WITH FWH INTERFACE
Publication Release Date: Dec. 13, 2005
- 1 - Revision A5
Table of Contents-
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION ......................................................................................................... 3
2. FEATURES ................................................................................................................................. 3

W39V080FA
- 32 -
12. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
FWH MODE
POWER SUPPLY
CURRENT TYP.
(mA)
FWH MODE
STANDBY VDD
CURRENT TYP.
(uA )
PACKAGE
W39V080FAP 11 15 20 32L PLCC
W39V080FAQ 11 15 20 32L STSOP
W39V080FAT 11 15 20 40L TSOP
W39V080FAPZ 11 15 20 32L PLCC Lead free
W39V080FAQZ 11 15 20 32L STSOP Lead free
W39V080FATZ 11 15 20 40L TSOP Lead free
Notes:
 1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
  2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in
applications where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.